Docket No.: FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 10-01-2003 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 71019 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings - + To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark United States Patent United States Patent Annual United States Patent Annual United States Patent Annual United States Patent United 1. Name of conveying party(ies): OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Made E-Z Products, Inc. 2003 SEP 29 PM 5: 29 Name: Made E-Z Products, LLC FINANCE SECTION Internal Address: Suite 500 Street Address: 227 W. Monroe ☐ Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 Florida ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other ☐ Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Merger ☑ Other Limited Liability Company of Delaware ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Execution Date: July 31, 2003 (Designations must be a separate document from M N Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76/364998 76/360430 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark R. Galis 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$65.00 Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, P.C. ☑ Enclosed Suite 2500 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 77 W. Wacker Drive 50-2428 State: IL ZIP: 60601 Chicago 09/30/2003 LAUELLER 00000130 76364998 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:8521 40.00\0P 25.00\DP 02 FC:8522 9. Statement and signature. To the best of ray knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **September 25, 2003** Mark R. Galis Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002836 FRAME: 0326

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") dated as of July 31, 2003 by and among Made E-Z Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), Made E-Z Products, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Assignor"), E-Z Contract Packaging, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Packaging"), C.G.T. Holding, Inc., a Florida corporation and the sole stockholder of Assignor and Packaging ("CGT"), and Arnold Goldstein and Barry Chesler, the stockholders of CGT, Assignor has agreed to sell the Purchased Assets (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, in order to effectuate Assignor's assignment to Assignee of its entire rights, title and interests in and to certain of Assignor's intellectual property, Assignor is executing this instrument of assignment.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys, as of August 7th, 2003, to be effective as of July 31, 2003, to Assignee, Assignor's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by, the trademarks identified on **Exhibit A** attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks").

Together with Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks, as well as the goodwill of business associated with said Trademarks being assigned to Assignee, are the rights to police, monitor and enforce said marks against any and all past infringements (including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages caused by any such infringement) which may have occurred at any time in the unlimited past, up to the date of this present Trademark Assignment, together with any and all further privileges in the United States and throughout the world to establish use, ownership, and/or registration thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants and warrants that, with respect to each Trademark, it has the full right to convey its above-described right, title, interest and goodwill by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to perfect the above-described transfer of trademark rights, or to secure registrations before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Assignee's expense, as well as to cooperate with Assignee in obtaining and/or providing information required in any proceedings relating to the Trademarks, again at Assignee's expense.

Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate official in any other country, to issue any and all trademark registrations, amended registrations and/or renewals that may be granted upon any application or petition for same, to Assignee, and/or Assignee's successors and/or assigns.

Assignor hereby grants to the designated attorneys of Assignee, the authority and power to insert on this instrument, any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation by the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the Trademark Office of any other country throughout the world.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002836 FRAME: 0327 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed on the date set forth below.

MADE E-Z PRODUCTS, INC.

Date:\_

August 7,2003

3) 2003

Signature Page Trademark Assignment

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002836 FRAME: 0328

## EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002836 FRAME: 0329

## Trademarks

Filing Date	Filing Date Registration Date	Description	Sertal No. Reg. No.	Reg. No.	Register	Status
12/6/1999	3/19/2002	E-Z Legal Books	75864663 2548893 Principal	2548893	Principal	Live
10/12/1999		E-Z Guides	75821678			Abandoned
11/6/1999	3/19/2002	Made E-Z	75842467	2548872 Principal	Principal	Live
11/9/1999	5/15/2001	E-Z Guides	75844099	2450716Principal	Principal	Live
11/17/2000		Post-A-Sign	76166883			Abandoned
5/22/2000		Form King	76054472			Abandoned
3/11/2000	4/22/2003	E-2 Legal	75941827	2708305 Principal	Principal	Live
12/10/1990	6/9/1992	E-Z Legal	74122207	1693742	1693742 Supplemental	Live
8/10/1995	2/4/1997	EZ Legal Forms	74713725		Principal	Live
12/7/1990	12/3/1991	E-Z Contractor Forms	74121499	1666720	1666720 Principal	Live
11/28/1990	6/16/1992	When You Need It In Writing	74118860	1695334 Principal	Principal	Live
1/10/1994	9/19/1994	Corporate Secretary	74477808		1886776 Supplemental	Cancelled
12/27/1993	11/28/1995	Lawyer-In-A-Box	74473208	1937778	1937778 Principal	Cancelled
-1	10/24/1994	Personnel Director	74465727	1895685	1895685 Supplemental	Cancelled
12/27/1993	12/22/1994	Family Record Organizer	74473210			Cancelled
12/27/1993 4/4/1995	4/4/1995	Credit Manager	74473211	1901703		Cancelled
3	7/4/1995	Judge Design	74473284	1902656	1902656 Principal	Cancelled
	4/24/1998	One Form Software	75133440	i I	2202331 Supplemental	Cancelled
10/30/1989	2/20/1990	E-Z Legal Forms	73834747	1600112	1600112 Supplemental	Live
	10/24/1997	301	74523386		2129583 Supplemental	Cancelled
	4/11/1995	Take Note	74514910		1888449 Principal	Cancelled
6/23/1988	9/27/1989	Consumer Law Foundation	73735955		1588358 Supplemental	Cancelled
7/7/1999		Made E-Z		2202295 UK	λN	Live
5/19/2000		Contractors' Business Builder Toolbox	76052279			Abandoned
6/16/1999		Made E-Z	75640435		Canada	Abandoned
1/31/2002		Pro-University	76384998		Principal	Pending
1/18/2002	11/12/2002	Contractors' Business Builder Software	76360430		Supplemental	Live
11/19/2001		I Love Lowes	76339181			Abandoned
10/19/2001		Pros Love Lowes	76327246			Abandoned
12/31/1997	2/4/2003	E-Z Construction Estimator	754134642710274		Principal	Live

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/29/2003 REEL: 002836 FRAME: 0330